
ACADEMIC CALENDAR & HOURS OF OPERATION 
The College’s normal hours of operation are 8:00 am-5:00 pm.  OMS I and OMS II students attend class 
regularly between the hours of 8:00 am and 5:00 pm.  Students are generally offered lunch breaks at 
noon each day, and have approximately ten-minute breaks between each scheduled learning session.  
OMS III and OMS IV students are required to follow the hours of their rotating clerkships.  

Fall Term 2022 (Years One and Two) 

New Student Orientation Monday, July 11-July 15 
White Coat Ceremony  Friday, July 15 (see College website for details) 
First Day of Classes (Years One and Two) Monday, July 18 
Last Day to withdraw from classes and 
receive a 100% tuition refund 

Monday, July 18 

Last Day to withdraw from classes and 
receive a 90% tuition refund  

Monday, August 1 

Last Day to withdraw from classes and 
receive a 50% tuition refund 

Monday, August 22 

Last Day to withdraw from classes and 
receive a 25% tuition refund 

Tuesday, September 27 

After 9.5 Weeks, 0% tuition refund  
Labor Day Monday, September 5 
Thanksgiving Break Monday, November 21 – Friday, November 25 
Last Day of Classes  Friday, December 16 
Winter Break Monday, December 19-Monday, December 30 

Spring Term 2023 (Years One and Two) 

First Day of Classes (Years One and Two) Tuesday, January 3 
Last Day to withdraw from classes and receive a 
100% tuition refund 

Tuesday, January 3 

Last Day to withdraw from classes and receive a 
90% tuition refund  

Monday, January 16 

Last Day to withdraw from classes and receive a 
50% tuition refund 

Sunday, February 5 

Last Day to withdraw from classes and receive a 
25% tuition refund 

Saturday, March 11 

After 9.5 Weeks, 0% tuition refund  
Martin Luther King Day Monday, January 16 
Spring Break Monday, March 20 – Friday, March 24 
Spring Holiday Friday, April 7 
Last Day of Classes  Friday, May 26 
Memorial Day Monday, May 29 

  



Fall Term 2022 (Year Three) 

First Day of Classes Monday, June 20 
Last Day to withdraw from classes and receive a 
100% tuition refund 

Monday, June 20 

Last Day to withdraw from classes and receive a 
90% tuition refund  

Friday, July 8 

Last Day to withdraw from classes and receive a 
50% tuition refund 

Thursday, August 4 

Last Day to withdraw from classes and receive a 
25% tuition refund 

Sunday, September 18 

After 9.5 Weeks, 0% tuition refund  
Last Day of Classes Friday, December 16 
Winter Break Monday, December 19-Friday, December 30 

 

Spring Term 2023 (Year Three) 

First Day of Classes Monday, January 2 
Last Day to withdraw from classes and receive a 
100% tuition refund 

Monday, January 2 

Last Day to withdraw from classes and receive a 
90% tuition refund  

Wednesday, January 18 

Last Day to withdraw from classes and receive a 
50% tuition refund 

Sunday, February 12 

Last Day to withdraw from classes and receive a 
25% tuition refund 

Sunday, March 26 

After 9.5 Weeks, 0% tuition refund  
Last Day of Classes Friday, June 16 

 

Fall Term 2022 (Year Four) 

First Day of Classes Monday, July 4 
Last Day to withdraw from classes and receive a 
100% tuition refund 

Monday, July 4 

Last Day to withdraw from classes and receive a 
90% tuition refund  

Wednesday, July 20 

Last Day to withdraw from classes and receive a 
50% tuition refund 

Sunday, August 14 

Last Day to withdraw from classes and receive a 
25% tuition refund 

Sunday, September 25 

After 9.5 Weeks, 0% tuition refund  
Last Day of Classes Friday, December 16 
Winter Break Monday, December 19-Friday, December 30 



 

Spring Term 2023 (Year Four) 

First Day of Classes Monday, January 2 
Last Day to withdraw from classes and receive a 
100% tuition refund 

 Monday, January 2 

Last Day to withdraw from classes and receive a 
90% tuition refund  

Friday, January 13 

Last Day to withdraw from classes and receive a 
50% tuition refund 

Sunday, January 29 

Last Day to withdraw from classes and receive a 
25% tuition refund 

Sunday, February 26 

After 9.5 Weeks, 0% tuition refund  
Last Day of Classes Friday, April 21 
Commencement Friday, May 5 
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